

Deuel County Board Minutes



Notice of Emergency Meeting

June 14, 2022

Notice is hereby given that an emergency meeting of the Deuel County Commissioners will be held on Wednesday June 15, 2022, at 1:00 PM, in the Deuel County Commissioners meeting room located at the Deuel County Courthouse, 718 Third Street, Chappell, NE. Said emergency meeting shall be held for the purpose of the ongoing investigation concerning the Deuel County Clerk's Office. The Deuel County Commissioners reserve the right to go into executive session.

Deuel County Commissioners Emergency Meeting Agenda June 15, 2022

Pledge of Allegiance. Call to order, approve agenda. Verify that Nebraska Open Meeting Act Notice is in place. Ongoing investigation concerning the Deuel County Clerk's office.

Emergency Meeting

June 15, 2022

The Deuel County Commissioners met on the above date at 1:00 PM with the following present: Chairperson Steven Fischer, Commissioner William Klingman, Commissioner Jean Timm, County Attorney Jon Stellar and Deputy Clerk Tammy Sherman. Fischer called the meeting to order with the Pledge of Allegiance and moment of silence. The meeting which was posted June 14th at approximately 1:30 PM at the following locations: Points West Community Bank, 774 2nd St., Chappell, NE; US Post Office 190 Vincent Ave., Chappell, NE, and the Deuel County Courthouse, 718 Third St., Chappell, NE. Reference was made to open meeting laws, posted at the entrance of the room. The agenda was approved upon motion of Commissioner Klingman, second of Commissioner Timm; Fischer, aye, Klingman, aye, Timm, aye.

The purpose of the meeting was the ongoing investigation concerning the Deuel County Clerk's office. At 1:05 PM a motion by Commissioner Fischer, seconded by Commissioner Klingman to go into executive session; Klingman, aye, Timm, aye, Fischer aye. Sherman was asked to leave the meeting. At 1:35 PM a motion by Commissioner Klingman, seconded by Commissioner Timm to come out of executive session, Fischer, aye, Timm, aye, Klingman aye. With no action taken, the meeting was adjourned at 1:36 PM, motion by Commission Fischer, seconded by Commission Klingman, Timm, aye, Klingman, aye, Fischer, aye.

Attest:		
	Tammy Sherman, Deputy Clerk	